## U,S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY Federal Emergency Management Agency National Flood Insurance Program

OMB No. 1660-0008 Expiration Date: November 30, 2018

# **ELEVATION CERTIFICATE**Important: Follow the instructions on pages 1–9.

Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

****						,	
SECTION A PROPERTY INFORMATION					FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE		
A1. Building Owner's Name RYAN KIRKPATRICK					Policy Num	nber:	
							<del></del>
A2. Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. Box No.				r Bldg, No.) or P.O.	Route and	Company N	NAIC Number:
15990 NORTH SAN	TIAM HIGH	VAY		,			
City				State		ZIP Code	
STAYTON			Oregon		97338		
A3. Property Desc	ription (Lot ar	d Block Numbers, Tax	( Parcel	Number, Legal De	escription, etc.)		
TAX LOT 200, TAX	MAP 9S 1E	SEC 18, MARION CO	UNTY,	ÓREGON			
A4. Building Use (	e.g., Resident	ial, Non-Residential, A	Addition	, Accessory, etc.)	RESIDENTIAL		
A5. Latitude/Longit	ude: Lat. <u>44</u>	.79486	Long. 1	22.72983	Hörizontal Datur	n: 🗌 NAD	1927 🔀 NAD 1983
A6. Attach at least	2 photograph	s of the building if the	Certific	ate is being used to	o obtain flood insur	ance.	
A7. Building Diagra	ım Number	7					
A8. For a building	with a crawlsp	pace or enclosure(s):					•
_	•	pace or enclosure(s)		1504 sq ft			
,	-	od openings in the cra		_	ithin 1 0 foot above	adiacent d	rade 8
c) Total net an				sq in	-	o aajaoonii g	
•	•			sq III			
` d) Engineered	flood openin	gs? 🗵 Yes 🗌 N	0			٠	
A9. For a building \	vith an attach	ed garage:					
a) Square foot	age of attach	ed garage 988		sq ft			
b) Number of permanent flood openings in the attached garage within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade 0							
c) Total net area of flood openings in A9.b 0 sq in							
d) Engineered flood openings?							
<u> </u>	SE	CTION B - FLOOD II	NSURA	NCE RATE MAP	(FIRM) INFORMA	ATION	•
B1, NFIP Commun			· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	B2. County Name	<del></del>		B3. State
MARION COUNTY	-	• •		MARION			Oregon
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T	T	T		T	<del> </del>	
B4. Map/Panel Number	B5. Suffix	B6. FIRM Index Date		IRM Panel ffective/	B8. Flood Zone(s		se Flood Elevation(s) one AO, use Base
41047C0750	G	01/02/2003	R	evised Date · 0/2000	A	502.5	ood Depth)
4104700100	"	01/02/2003	01/18	<i>112000</i>		502.5	
DAO Indiana da a			(DEE) 1				
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in Item B9;							
☐ FIS Profile ☐ FIRM ☐ Community Determined ☒ Other/Source: SEE LOMA: 17-10-1849A							
B11. Indicate eleva	ition datum u	sed for BFE in Item B	9: ⊠ N	GVD 1929 🔲 NA	AVD 1988 🔲 O	ther/Source	
B12. Is the building	located in a	Coastal Barrier Resou	irces Si	vstem (CBRS) area	or Otherwise Prot	ected Area (	OPA)? Tyes V No
B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? Tyes X No  Designation Date: CBRS TOPA							
LI CBRS LI OPA							
·							

## **ELEVATION CERTIFICATE**

OMB No. 1660-0008 Expiration Date: November 30, 2018

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the co	FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE				
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, 15990 NORTH SANTIAM HIGHWAY	Policy Number:				
City	State ZIP C		Company NAIC Number		
STAYTON	Oregon 97338				
	UILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION	<del> </del>			
	Construction Drawings*	•	uction* 🗵 Finished Construction		
C2. Elevations – Zones A1–A30, AE, AH, Complete Items C2.a–h below accord Benchmark Utilized: GPS SURVEY	A (with BFE), VE, V1–V30, V (with BFI ing to the building diagram specified in Vertical Datum: N	Item A7. In Puen	/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO. to Rico only, enter meters.		
	elevations in items a) through h) below	•	!		
□ NGVD 1929 □ NAVD 198		<i>-</i>			
Datum used for building elevations ma	ust be the same as that used for the BF	E.	Check the measurement used.		
Chattle Control to the land	and any denote or analyzing floor	501, 1	X feet meters		
	ement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor)	509 8			
b) Top of the next higher floor			X feet meters		
c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal str	uctural member (V Zones only)	N/A,	X feet meters		
d) Attached garage (top of slab)		506.0	X feet  meters		
e) Lowest elevation of machinery or (Describe type of equipment and I	equipment servicing the bailding ocation in Comments)	503, 6	🗓 feet 🗌 meters		
f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade i	next to building (LAG)	<u>500</u> . <u>5</u>	X feet  meters		
g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade	next to building (HAG)	<u>506</u> . <u>0</u>	x feet meters		
h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest a structural support		500, 2	X feet  meters		
SECTION D -	SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARC	HITECT CERTIF	TCATION		
This certification is to be signed and seale I certify that the information on this Certific statement may be punishable by fine or in	d by a land surveyor, engineer, or arch	itect authorized b	by law to certify elevation information.		
Were latitude and longitude in Section A	provided by a licensed land surveyor?	⊠Yes □No	Check here if attachments.		
Certifier's Name	License Number				
TROY PETERSEN	PLS61408		REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL		
Title PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR		-	LAND SURVEYOR		
Company Name LAND MARKERS SURVEYING	`		OREGON		
Address 4068 HUDSON AVE NE			JANUARY 10, 2006 TROY E. PETERSEN 61,408		
City SALEM	State Oregon	ZIP Code 97301	Expires <u>Q-31-70</u>		
· Signature	Date	Telephone			
	08/23/2019	(503) 581-0911			
Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate	and all attachments for (1) community of	ficial, (2) insurance	e agent/company, and (3) building owner.		
Comments (including type of equipment at the ELEVATIONS WERE FROM A GPS MCSO, AND STAY, NGS VERTCON WASHOWN ON C2(E) AND IS LOCATED IN WITH 200 SQUARE FEET OF FLOW.	SURVEY USING THE FOLLOWING (	R8 TO NGVD29 E	DATUM, THE HOT WATER HEATER IS		

#### **ELEVATION CERTIFICATE**

OMB No. 1660-0008 Expiration Date: November 30, 2018

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding	FOR INSURANCE COM	PANY USE		
Building Street Address (Including Apt., Unit, Sulte, and/o	Policy Number:			
15990 NORTH SANTIAM HIGHWAY	,,		•	
City Sta	ate ZIP 0	Code	Company NAIC Number	
	egon 9733	8		
SECTION E - BUILDING ELE	VATION INFORMATION	N (SURVEY NOT	REQUIRED)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AO AND ZONE A (WIT			
For Zones AO and A (without BFE), complete Items E1–I complete Sections A, B,and C. For Items E1–E4, use nat enter meters.	ural grade, if available. C	heck the measure	ment used. In Puerto Rico	only,
<ul> <li>E1. Provide elevation information for the following and c the highest adjacent grade (HAG) and the lowest ad</li> <li>a) Top of bottom floor (including basement,</li> </ul>	heck the appropriate box jacent grade (LAG).	es to show whethe	r the elevation is above or	pelow
crawispace, or enclosure) is		feet mete	rs above or below	w the HAG.
b) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure) is	Market Control of the	☐ feet ☐ mete	rs above or below	w the LAG.
E2. For Building Diagrams 6–9 with permanent flood op- the next higher floor (elevation C2.b in	enings provided in Sectio	n A Items 8 and/o	9 (see pages 1-2 of Instr	uctions),
the diagrams) of the building is		☐ feet ☐ mete	rs above or belov	w the HAG.
E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is		☐ feet ☐ mete	rs above or below	w the HAG.
E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipment servicing the building is		☐feet ☐ mete	rs above or below	w the HAG.
E5. Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is available floodplain management ordinance?	, is the top of the bottom No Unknown. The	floor elevated in a local official must	ccordance with the commu certify this information in §	inity's Section G.
SECTION F - PROPERTY OWN	ER (OR OWNER'S REPI	RESENTATIVE) C	ERTIFICATION	
The property owner or owner's authorized representative community-issued BFE) or Zone AO must sign here. The	who completes Sections e statements in Sections	s A, B, and E for Z A, B, and E are co	one A (without a FEMA-iss rrect to the best of my kno	sued or wledge.
Property Owner or Owner's Authorized Representative's				
Address .	City	8	tate ZIP (	Code
Signature	Date	Ţ	elephone .	
Comments				
1				
			•	
-				
		•	Ψ.	
			,	
	•			
			Check here if a	

### **ELEVATION CERTIFICATE**

OMB No. 1660-0008 Expiration Date: November 30, 2018

THEIR CONTRACTOR AND	TOO MOUDANG	CE COMPANY USE				
IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corre		JE OOMPANT USE				
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suit 15990 NORTH SANTIAM HIGHWAY	ite, and/or Bldg. No.)	or P.O. Route and Box	No. Policy Number:	·		
City	State	ZIP Code	Company NAIC	Number		
STAYTON	Oregon	97338	Joseph Jan 19	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	······································	INFORMATION (OPTI	NAI)			
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Protection of the second of th		The state of the s			
The local official who is authorized by law or ord Sections A, B, C (or E), and G of this Elevation used in Items G8–G10. In Puerto Rico only, ent	Certificate. Complete	the community's flood the applicable item(s)	lain management ordinan and sign below, Check the	ce can complete s measurement		
G1. The information in Section C was take engineer, or architect who is authorized data in the Comments area below.)	en from other docume ed by law to certify el	entation that has been e evation information. (In	gned and sealed by a lice icate the source and date	ensed surveyor, of the elevation		
G2. A community official completed Section or Zone AO.	on E for a building lo	cated in Zone A (withou	a FEMA-issued or comm	unity-Issued BFE)		
G3. The following information (Items G4–G10) is provided for community floodplain management purposes.						
G4. Permit Number	G5. Date Permit Is		G6, Date Certificate of Compliance/Occup	pancy Issued		
18-000844	5-10-	0	9-27-10			
G7. This permit has been issued for:	New Construction	Substantial Improve	nent			
G8. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (including of the building:	basement) 5	098	∏arfeet ☐ meters Da	tum 1929		
G9. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of flooding at t	he building site: $\underline{5}$	025	feet  meters Da	tum 1929		
G10. Community's design flood elevation:		20	feet  meters Da	tum 1929		
Local Official's Name	-	Title Se	-For P1.	une		
Community Name		Telephone	03-566-	4/75		
Signature		Daté 9	-12-19			
Comments (including type of equipment and loc	cation, per C2(e), if a	pplicable)				
3,000	,, ,,,	,,				
·		•				
realization of the second of t						
			Check	here if attachments.		